Authority: North York Community Council Item 24.18, adopted by North York Community

Council on March 26, 2009 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152B(5)(a) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures of the City of Toronto

Municipal Code

Enacted by North York Community Council: April 21, 2009

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 427-2009

## To authorize the alteration of Falkirk Street at Melrose Avenue by the reconfiguration of the intersection.

The North York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** The following alteration is authorized:

Chair

The reconfiguration of the intersection of Falkirk Street and Melrose Avenue, generally as shown on the location map, being Plan NY-1722 on file in the offices of Traffic Operations, Transportation Services Division, North York District.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 21st day of April, A.D. 2009.

MARIA AUGIMERI,

ULLI S. WATKISS

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)